



# Sliding Fee Schedule for Medical Services 2019

## How to determine your sliding fee scale?

1. Find your family\* size/household size in the chart below.
2. Reading across your household family size, look at the column which describes your household income.
3. The heading for that column (Slide A, B, C, D, E) will be your sliding scale level.  
(For example – if the column heading reads Slide B, your payment for the visit will be \$27.00)
4. If your sliding scale is:
  - o Slide A: You will be asked to pay \$20 per visit
  - o Slide B: You will be asked to pay \$27 per visit
  - o Slide C: You will be asked to pay \$33 per visit
  - o Slide D: You will be asked to pay \$40 per visit
  - o Slide E: You are not entitled to a sliding fee discount. However, if you pay \$50 today, your \$50 payment will be accepted as payment in full.

Family Size	Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
1	\$12,149 or less	\$12,150 - \$16,158	\$16,159 - \$20,167	\$20,168 - \$24,298	\$24,299 or over
2	\$16,910 or less	\$16,911 - \$22,490	\$22,491 - \$28,071	\$28,072 - \$33,820	\$33,821 or over
3	\$21,330 or less	\$21,331 - \$28,369	\$28,370 - \$35,408	\$35,409 - \$42,660	\$42,661 or over
4	\$25,750 or less	\$25,751 - \$34,248	\$34,249 - \$42,745	\$42,746 - \$51,500	\$51,501 or over
5	\$30,170 or less	\$30,171 - \$40,126	\$40,127 - \$50,082	\$50,083 - \$60,340	\$60,341 or over
6	\$34,590 or less	\$34,591 - \$46,005	\$46,006 - \$57,419	\$57,420 - \$69,180	\$69,181 or over
7	\$39,010 or less	\$39,011 - \$51,883	\$51,884 - \$64,757	\$64,758 - \$78,020	\$78,021 or over
8	\$43,430 or less	\$43,431 - \$57,762	\$57,763 - \$72,094	\$72,095 - \$86,860	\$86,861 or over
9+	Add \$4,420 for each additional person				

## **Sliding scale discounts will be as follows for Medical:**

- Slide A: 100% discount with \$20 nominal fee
- Slide B: 100% discount with \$27 nominal fee
- Slide C: 100% discount with \$33 nominal fee
- Slide D: 100% discount with \$40 nominal fee
- Slide E: No sliding fee discount.

\*The HCDF Board has defined a family as “Those persons living in the household.” | The sliding fee scale is available to ALL patients of Health Centers Detroit Foundation, Inc. This document is typically updated by the end of January each year after the new federal poverty guidelines are made available to the public and approval by the HCDF Board.